
> 0.3 m

> 1 ft

> 0.6 m
> 2 ft

> 0.6 m
> 2 ft

> 2 m

> 79 inch

SN: G   2   0   0   2

GT2000

1

2

4

5
6

7

3

8

9
10

12

11

1

2

3

4

6

5

7

8

9

10

12

11

1 2

5
10 11

22

35

34

37

38

98

Ref. NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Ref. NO.

T1

T2

T3

Ref. NO.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

- 1 -

29

31

32

33

28

30

3

4

6 7 1213 1415

212017 16 1918

27

23

24

25

26

T1

T2

T3

39

40

36

CAUTION
To avoid injury, keep clear 

of moving belt.

WARNING
Serious injuries can occur on this equipment.

Keep children under the age of 13 away from the 

equipment. Close supervise teenagers.

Before using the equipment, read all the warnings and 

all the instructions. Refer to the user manual for 

additional warnings and safety information.

Stop exercise if you feel faint, dizzy or experience pain.

Keep body, hair and clothing away from all moving parts.

Check the equipment before use.

The heart rates shown on the display is purely indicative 

and cannot be considered absolutely certain. Over 

exercise may result in serious injury or death. If you feel 

faint stop exercising immediately.

To avoid injury, use extreme caution when stepping onto 

or off a moving belt.

Use the stationary training equipment in a supervised 

environment.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS LABEL. REPLACE IF DAMAGED.

Model

Dealer’s Stamp

Assembled on

         YYYY       /      MM      /      DD 
Serial No.*

Manufacturer Add.:
No.405 Tongxin Road, Tongxiang 

Economic Development Zone, Zhejiang, 

China

TEL: +86-573-8862 8666

Part List

Limited Product Warranty
You are given only one original copy of this warranty card please preserved it 

properly.

1  If this product fails due to manufacturing reasons, we provide a 1-year 

manufacturer's warranty from the date of purchase/assembled. (Except for 

non-home users)

2  Please show this warranty card when requiring repair service.

3  If the warranty card is not stamped with the company seal (or dealer) or the 

contract is incomplete, it may loss the warranty rights, the following 

conditions are not within this limit:

• Submit original invoice or proof of purchase.

• Distribution document that can provide relevant proof of purchase. 

4  Non-Warranty Repair Policy: (User needs to pay for the repairs.)

• If malfunction or damage is caused by improper use, disassembly and 

modification.

• Due to normal wear and tear of consumptive parts such as the Console, Slat 

Belt, Footrests, Transportation Wheels, etc.

Placement of the Equipment
Please place the equipment on a level ground and avoid direct sunlight. Do not place it 

outdoor, in the garage, open yard, humid, and/or ventilated places. For safety purpose, 

please leave a clear zone behind the treadmill at least 79" long and leave the both sides 

of the treadmill at least 2 ft widths and leave a clear zone front of  the treadmill at least 

one ft long.

*  Please be sure to have your model name and serial number 
ready before calling the customer service. The model name and 
serial number can be found on the motor cover.

Customer Service

• When unpacked, please place all the components in a clear area to enhance the assembling process.
• Some parts are pre-lubricated to help with the assembly. Do not wipe off the grease.
• If you have any question or the equipment has any missing parts, please contact your distributor or dial in the customer service number on the 

maintenance card.

Resistance Lever

Handrails (L/R)

Front Handlebar

Bottle Holder
(Bottle diameter range Ø 65∼Ø 80 mm)

Footrests (L/R)

Slat Belt

Console

Uprights (L/R)

Transportation Handle

Foot Pads (L/R)

Transportation Wheels (L/R)

Anti-Slip Pads (L/R)

•
•

•

•
•
•
•

•

•

•

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Left Upright

Right Upright

Left Handrail

Right Handrail

Front Handlebar

Mid-Left Cover

Mid-Right Cover

Front Left Cover

Front Right Cover

Front Left Footrest B

Front Right Footrest B

Inner Left Upright Cover

Outer Left Upright Cover

Inner Right Upright Cover

Outer Right Upright Cover

Left Handrail Cover A

Left Handrail Cover B

Right Handrail Cover A

Right Handrail Cover B

Resistance Lever

Bottle Holder

Console

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

8mm Hex Key (Allen Key)

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

3mm Hex Key (Allen Key)

Qty

1

1

1

SCREWS
Specification

Serrated Safety Washer M10

Flat Washer Ø10×Ø25×2T

Flat Washer Ø8×Ø16×1.5T

Flat Washer Ø8×Ø20×1.5T

Curved Gasket Ø10×Ø23×1.5T×19R

Flat Washer Ø4.5×Ø9×0.5T

Hex Socket Set Screw M10×1.5×25L

Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8×1.25×15L

Round Head Phillips Screws M4×0.7×10L

Large Phillips Flat Head Screws M5×0.8×10L

Truss Self Tapping Screw M4×10L

Flat head Self Tapping Screw M5×0.8×25L

Flat Head Phillips Self Tapping Screw M5×0.8×30L

Flat Head Phillips Screw M4×10L

Large Phillips Fat Head Screws M5×0.8×16L

Round Head Phillips Screws M3×0.5×10L

Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8×1.25×50L

Screw Post M8×1.25×45L

Qty

8

8

10

6

4

1

8

8

7

4

12

10

2

2

3

4

2

4

Parts /Labels



Ref. NO.

3

4

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

25

30

Ref. NO.

1

2

Ref. NO.

T1

Ref. NO.

29

23

24

A

D

B

1

4
3

2

3025

23   24

29

29  23  24

2
0

2
6

-0
4

, V
2

- 2 -

C

B

A

TOOLS
Specification

8mm Hex Key (Allen Key)

Qty

1

Qty

1

1

Qty

8

8

8

Assembly • The treadmill is heavy, DO NOT attempt to move or assemble alone with single hand.
• Please unpack and assemble the product at the designated location to reduce unnecessary moving.
• Please follow the proper instructions. When performing each step, please be sure all the screws and bolts are in place and partially tighten. Please 

tighten all the screws and bolts once all are in place.

Step 2  Attach the Steel Cable

Step 1  Assembling Left and Right Uprights Step 3  Connecting the Wires of Right Mast
Pull out the three-way connection cable (1-to-3) located at the bottom of the right upright. Connect two of the connectors to the 

variable resistor cable and the sensor cable respectively.

A ) Connect the cables between the right handrail and the right upright. Tuck any 

excess cable neatly inside the upright.

B ) Align and insert the right handrail into the right upright. Screws and washers 

into the three lock holes on the front side and one lock hole on the rear side 

of the right upright.

C ) Align and insert the left handrail into the 

left upright. Screws and washers into the 

two lock holes on the front side and 

inner side of the left upright, respectively.

D ) Do not fully tighten the screws and 

washers at this stage. Fully tighten 

them together with the front 

handlebar assembly in Step 6.

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Left Handrail

Right Handrail

Qty

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Flat Washer Ø8×Ø16×1.5T

Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8×1.25×15L

Qty

4

4

Step 4  Assembling the Left and Right Handrails
A ) Pull out the steel cable from the front right side of the base. Route the cable into the recess of the magnetic assembly, 

following the direction of the arrow.

B ) Hook the end fitting of the steel cable onto the connector on the magnetic assembly plate. Make sure both parts are 

securely and firmly connected.

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Left Upright

Right Upright

SCREWS
Specification

Hex Socket Set Screw M10×1.5×25L

Serrated Safety Washer M10

Flat Washer Ø10×Ø25×2T

Three-Way Connection Cable

 (1-to-3)

Variable Resistor Cable

Sensor Cable



Ref. NO.

6

7

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

31

Ref. NO.

3

4

5

31

76

31

B

Ref. NO.

8

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

32

33

2
0

2
6

-0
4

, V
2

- 3 -

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

39

26

27

40

27

26 3

4

39

26 4040

5 32

8

33

C

33

A

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Mid-Left Cover

Mid-Right Cover

Qty

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Round Head Phillips Screws M4×0.7×10L

Qty

2

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Front Left Cover

Qty

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Large Phillips Flat Head Screws M5×0.8×10L

Truss Self Tapping Screw M4×10L

Qty

1

5

Qty

2

6

4

4

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Left Handrail

Right Handrail

Front Handlebar

Qty

1

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8×1.25×50L

Flat Washer Ø8×Ø20×1.5T

Curved Gasket Ø10×Ø23×1.5T×19R

Screw Post Screw M8×1.25×45L

Assembly

Connect the cables between the right handrail and the front handlebar assembly.

Tuck any excess cable neatly inside the handlebar tubes.

Step 6  Fasten the Handrails

Step 5  Connecting the Wires of Right Handrail Step 7  Fasten Mid-Left and Right Covers

Step 8  Fasten the Front Left Cover

Front Handlebar Connector

Right Handrail Connector

A ) Secure both sides of the front handlebar assembly to the left and right handrails.

B ) Fully tighten the screws and washers connecting the right handrail to the front and 

rear sides of the right upright.

C ) Fully tighten the screws and washers connecting the left handrail to the front side 

and inner side of the left upright.



Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

12

13

14

15

Ref. NO.

32

33

Ref. NO.

9

Ref. NO.

-

Ref. NO.

-

32

33 1312

CA

2
0

2
6

-0
4

, V
2

- 4 -

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

9

Ref. NO.

32

33

33

9

33 32

Ref. NO.

10

11

Ref. NO.

T3

Ref. NO.

34

34

11

10

34

9

B

Outer Upright Cover Inner Upright Cover

Three-Way Connection Cable  (1-to-3)

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Front Right Cover

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Large Phillips Flat Head Screws M5×0.8×10L

Truss Self Tapping Screw M4×10L

Qty

1

5

Assembly

Step 10  Fasten the Front Right Cover

Step 9  Connect the Front Right Cover Cables

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Front Right Cover

Qty

1

TOOLS
Specification

-

Qty

-

SCREWS
Specification

-

Qty

-

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Front Left Footrest B

Front Right Footrest B

Qty

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

3mm Hex Key (Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Flat head Self Tapping Screw M5×0.8×25L

Qty

10

Step 11  Fasten the Front Left and Right Footrests
Connect the remaining right upright connection cable to the power board 

cable coming from the front right cover.

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

Step 12  Install the Inner and Outer Upright Covers
Please follow the steps below to install inner and out upright covers

A ) Separate the inner and out upright covers, which were put together for transportation purposes.

B ) Screw the inner upright cover on the treadmill's main frame.

C ) Latch on the outer upright cover to the inner upright Cover.

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Inner Left Upright Cover

Outer Left Upright Cover

Inner Right Upright Cover

Outer Right Upright Cover

Qty

1

1

1

1

SCREWS
Specification

Large Phillips Flat Head Screws M5×0.8×10L

Truss Self Tapping Screw M4×10L

Qty

2

2

Power Board Cable



Ref. NO.

20

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

37

28

31

Ref. NO.

16

17

18

19

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

31

35

37

38

31
28

20

35

17
16

2
0

2
6

-0
4

, V
2

- 5 -

Ref. NO.

22

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

38

Ref. NO.

21

Ref. NO.

T2

Ref. NO.

36

36

21

19

18

31

31

C

B

A

C

B

A

A ) Attach the resistance lever to the right upright using the screws.

B ) Secure the cover plate onto the resistance lever cable assembly using the 

screw and washer.

C ) Finally, snap on the end cap.

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Resistance Lever

Qty

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Large Phillips Fat Head Screws M5×0.8×16L

Flat Washer Ø4.5×Ø9×0.5T

Round Head Phillips Screws M4×0.7×10L

Qty

3

1

1

Assembly

Step 13  Fasten Left and Right Handrail Covers

Step 14  Assemble the Resistance Lever

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Console

Qty

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Round Head Phillips Screws M3×0.5×10L

Qty

4

Step 16  Install the Console

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Bottle Holder

Qty

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Flat Head Phillips Screw M4×10L

Qty

2

Step 15  Fasten the Bottle Holder on the Left Upright

ASSEMBLY PARTS
Specification

Left Handrail Cover A

Left Handrail Cover B

Right Handrail Cover A

Right Handrail Cover B

Qty

1

1

1

1

TOOLS
Specification

5mm Phillips Hex Key (Phillips Allen Key)

Qty

1

SCREWS
Specification

Round Head Phillips Screws M4×0.7×10L

Flat Head Phillips Self Tapping Screw M5×0.8×30L

Qty

4

2

Resistance Lever Cable Assembly

Fastening Cap

End Cap

A ) Insert two size C alkaline batteries* into the battery compartment on the back of the console. 

Be sure to follow the (+) positive and (–) negative polarity markings inside the compartment 

and ensure that both batteries are new and of the same type to prevent leakage and damage 

to the console.

B ) Connect the cable inside the front handlebar assembly to the RJ45 port located at the bottom 

rear of the console.

C ) Secure the console onto the screen bracket of the front handlebar assembly.

* Batteries are not included. 

Please prepare two size-C 

alkaline batteries separately.



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU 

FR
Cet appareil,
ses piles
et cordons
se recyclent

Li-ion

2
P

F
2

9
7

4
2

0
0

8
0

0
1

3

2
0

2
6

-0
4

, V
2

- 6 -

KPH

MPH

Avg.

MAX.

SPEED

kcal

level

W

bpm

HR

Watt

FTP

0000



121

122

123

124

125126

127
128

130

129

107108

108

131

112

131

108

112

134

134

108

133

Exploded View

At the end if its useful life please dispose of this article 
correctly and safely (local refuse sites).

ButtonsOn-Screen Icon

During Sports Mode

Page indicator

Time

Distance

Calories

Resistance Level

Pace

Speed

Power

Heart Rate 5

Target Rate

Maximum rate

Average rate

mi/h

km/h

Heart Rate Percentage

Status

Battery Status

Connectivity to the ANT+
Heart Rate Sensor
Connectivity to the Bluetooth
Heart Rate Sensor
Connectivity to mobile device
(appears when using the app) 3

HR Zone On

Watt Zone On

FTP ON (Watt)

Connect to Optical HR Watch 4

Press and hold for the Setting Menu.

Press for the Display Preference.

Previous Page.

Scrolling through the options.

Press and hold to reset. 2

Press to confirm.

Next page.

Scrolling through the options.

Notes

1  NFC Tag (Passive).
    NFC function is limited to using ATTACUS 

Obeat3 or Obeat1 NFC heart rate armband 
(Not included in the packaging).

2  Press and hold      at anytime can reset the 
console display into default settings. Once 
reset, data in your User’s Profile, such as 
units, gender, age, height, weight, etc. 
remains unchanged. Other settings will all 
turn back to default.

3  The icon     indicates the console is 
connecting with the APP or compatible 
Bluetooth device.

The console does not store workout 
summaries. To save your data, pair and 
connect your console to the Ala Fitness app 
before each workout.

4  When the console is connected with ATTACUS 
Optical Heart Rate Sports Watch or armbands, 
you will see this icon    followed by the last 
four digits of the wearable’s serial number. 
Ex.    0001.

5  Heart rate reading will only appear when the 
console is connected to an external heart rate 
device.

Specification
• Model: GT2000 

• Size: L 73” × W 35.4” × H 58.3” / 185.5 × 90.5 × 148 cm

• Product Weight: 323 lb / 146.5 kg

• Max. User's Weight: 397 lb / 180 kg

• Running Area: 18.9” × 66.1” / 48 × 168 cm

• Screen: 5” LCD Backlight LCD

• Brake System: Magnetic Resistance

• No. of Levels: 6 Levels

• Heart Rate Monitor: Bluetooth® / NFC TM 1

• Wireless Technology: Bluetooth Low Energy FTMS Profile, ANT+®

• When not in use, push the lever forward to the full-resistance position 
(X) to prevent the treadmill belt from moving unintentionally and 
causing injury.

• Pushing the lever forward gradually can reduce speed but will not 
completely stop the belt; even at the full-resistance position (X), the 
belt may still move.

Resistance Lever
Use the resistance lever to adjust exercise intensity:

• Push forward: Increases resistance for short sprint training.

• Pull backward: Reduces resistance, making walking 

or running easier.

• To slow down or stop, push the lever forward.

Full Resistance No Resistance


